The Empire District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty
Case No. ER-2024-0261
Office Public Counsel Data Request - 1250

Data Request Received: 2025-08-26 Response Date: 2025-09-05
Request No. 1250 Witness/Respondent: Todd Tarter
Submitted by: Manzell Payne, manzell.payne@opc.mo.gov

REQUEST:

Has Liberty’s Elk River PPA contract been extended? If so, when was the contract extended? When will
the new contract expire? Please provide a copy of the extended contract and any other supporting
documentation.

RESPONSE: ATTACHMENT CONFIDENTIAL PURSUANT TO 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

Yes. The amendment was executed on July 28, 2025. The amendment secures energy and capacity,
including all non-energy products from 12/15/2025 through 3/31/2030, with a 1-year additional option
to extend, subject to mutual agreement and price negotiation, through 3/31/2031.

Attachment:
Amendment No 1 to Empire Electric PPA Execution Version CONFIDENTIAL.pdf

MMP-S-2P Page 1



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744

CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4
Execution Version

MMP-S-2P Page 2



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

MMP-S-2P Page 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

MMP-S-2P Page 4



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

MMP-S-2P Page 5



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

MMP-S-2P Page 6



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

MMP-S-2P Page 7



Docusign Envelope ID: 2B6A1D42-4E8D-4010-9990-DB6B3DBAD744
CONFIDENTIAL 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(A)4

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO RENEWABLE RESOURCE ENERGY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

MMP-S-2P Page 8





